## **Notice of Determination**

<b>To:</b> ⊠ Office of Planning and Research	From: Department of Fish and Wildlife,
1400 Tenth Street	WILDLIFE CONSERVATION BOARD
Sacramento, CA 95814	P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090
	Contact: Don Crocker
County Clerk (County of):	Phone: (926) 926-7317
County Clerk (County or).	1 Hone. (320) 320-7317
	Lead Agency: Santa Clara County
	Contact: Ken Schreiber
	<b>Phone:</b> (408) 299-5789
SUBJECT: Filing Notice of Determination in compli	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to St	tate Clearinghouse): 2010122059
Project Title: Santa Clara Valley Habitat Conser	vation Plan/Natural Community Conservation Plan
<b>Project Location</b> : The property is on the south s	ide of SR-152, 13 miles east of Gilroy in Santa Clara County.
#2020148). The project will restore habitat and al	Wildlife Connectivity and Corridor Enhancement (project lter transportation infrastructure in order to improve the ability highway safety for drivers by minimizing vehicle collisions with
This is to advise that the Wildlife Conservation Bo $\Box$ Lead Agency or $\boxtimes$ F	
	made the following determinations regarding the above
(Date) described project.	
The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a signification.	ant effect on the environment.
	ared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for the second content of the second content	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation Measures [⊠ were □ were not] ma	ade a condition of the approval of the project by the lead agency.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ wa	as $\square$ was not] adopted for this project by the lead agency.
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ v	
•	
6. Findings [⊠ were ☐ were not] made pursuar	it to the provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the Santa Clara Valley Habit	tat Conservation Plan/Natural Community Conservation Plan EIR
with comments and responses and record of proj	ect approval is available to the General Public at: 70 West Hedding
11th floor, San Jose, CA 958110	
Signature John P. Donnelly	Title: Evegutive Director
Signature	Title: <u>Executive Director</u>
Date: 2/25/2021	Date Received for filing at OPR:
	24.6 1.000.104 for filling at 01 ft